

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BPT.67/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Diana Das

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta

Date of hearing : 13.11.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 13.11.2015

The SPIO in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta and the Complainant are absent. However, written statement dtd 12.11.15 received from the Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta.

Perused the case records. The following is the sequence of important dates:

RTI Application was submitted to Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta
Reminder sent to furnish information
Complaint filed with the Commission
Hearing Ntoce

Perused the written statement received from the Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta and its enclosures including a written statement from the SPIO/Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta. It has been submitted that the RTI Applicant had withdrawn his application and therefore, the case has been disposed of.

In view of the above, the complaint case is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. BPT.67/2013/

Dtd. 13.11.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta District, Assam, PIN-781301 for information.
- 2. The SPIO & Addl. Deputy Commissioner in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta, Assam, PIN-781301 for information.
- 3. Shri Diana Das, B.B. Road, Barpeta, Dist. Barpeta, Assam, PIN- 781 301 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission